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INSPIRING INNOVATION
An initiative of

Complete Syllabus!! Conceptual Clarity!! Timely Completion!!

Target  

सही माग�दश�न! सु�न��त सफलता!!

A 

Complete

 Batch

Offline cum Online



uksV

��य अ��थ�य� / ��तयो�गय�,

कोस� क� मु� �वशेषताएं

आपके कोस� क� वैधता 1 वष�

परी�ा के पैटन� म� �कसी भी �कार के प�रवत�न क� ���त म� स�ूण� पा��म इसी बैच म� कराया जाएगा।

वी�डयो चलाने के �लए अ�ी इ�रनेट �ीड (कम से कम 2 MBPS) क� आव�कता होगी। 

सं�ान के स�भ� म� �नयम �व�� या अनुशासनहीन ग�त�व�धय� म� स���लत होने पर अ��थ�य� 

को लाइव/आनलाइन क�ाओ ंसे ��तबं�धत �कया जा सकता ह।ै

अ�थ� अपने घर म� आनलाइन �ूड�ट �ेटफाम� पर पा��म क� लाइव �ास को देख सकत� ह।�  
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O�ine Admission लेने वाले सभी छा�� को Online Classes का Free Access �दया जाएगा। 

SSC �ारा वष� 2022, CGL क� परी�ा के पैटन� म� प�रवत�न कर �दया गया ह ैऐसे म� परी�ा म� पूछे जाने 

वाले ��� क� �कृ�त म� प�रवत�न आने क� स�ावना ह।ै  �व�ा�थ�य� को अब इस परी�ा म� पूछे जाने वाले 

चारो �वषय� को सामान �प से व सही रणनी�त के साथ पढ़ना होगा और इसी के �लए GALAXY 

CLASSES  �ारा एक Targeted Batch लाया गया ह ै �जसम� Tier- 1 व Tier-2 का स�ूण� 

पा��म पढ़ाया जायेगा। 



हमारा �ास�म �ो�ाम �� चुन�?

इस कोस� के मा�म से हमारा उ�े� आपके इस सफलता क� या�ा म� आपका माग�दश�न करना ह।ै

अनुभवी �वशेष�� क� सम�प�त टीम तथा परी�ा म� चय�नत अ��थ�य� 

�ारा �न�म�त पूण�तः Updated Study Material.

SSC क� परी�ा म� सफलता सु�न��त करने म� Test Series का सबसे 

बड़ा योगदान ह ैतथा  Mock Tests देने से Speed बढ़ती ह ैजब�क

Post Test Analysis  से अंक बढ़ते ह,ै अतः हमारे इस कोस� म � Exam

से पहले Important Mock Tests के Video Solution तथा शेष 

Tests का �दया Detailed Explanation जाएगा।

��ेक छा� को एक ���गत Student Portal उपल� कराया जाता 

ह,ै �जस पर वह �कसी भी पुराने व छूट े�ए  Lectures को देख सकता है

तथा �व�भ� Study Materials को कभी भी �ा� कर सकता ह।ै

 24X7 तैयारी 

�नरंतर ���गत आंकलन (Regular Individual Assessment)

ट�े सीरीज (Test Series)

जांचा-परखा एवं �व�सनीय 

सरल एवं सुलभ ���गत माग�दश�न (Doubt Solving) तथा

(Individual Guidance)

छा�� के �लए एक Doubt Solving Whatsapp Group �जसके 

मा�म से छा� कभी भी अपने Doubts पूछ सकते ह � तथा तैयारी म� �कसी 

भी �कार क� सम�ा के समाधान हतुे हमारे Experts से बात कर सकते 

ह।�

��ेक स�ाह Performance Analysis Session



SSC CGL

•   Tier-I: Computer Based Examination

SectionsSerial No.
Total

 Marks
Time 

Allotted
Number of 
Questions

General Intelligence 
and Reasoning

Quantitative Aptitude

English Comprehension

General Awareness

25

25

25

25

50

50

50

50

60 minutes

1

2

3

4

100TOTAL 200

1. Tier-1 will be of qualifying nature. Its
     marks would not be used in preparing 
     the merit list.

2. Selection will be done entirely on the 
     basis on marks obtained in Tier- II Exam.

3. There is a negative marking of 0.50 
     Marks for each wrong answer. 

4. There is no provision of sectional cut off .

Posts: AAO in CAG, Income Tax, Excise, Customs, CBI, Inspector, 

ASO in various Ministries, Auditor, Tax Assistant etc.

Educational Qualification: Any Graduation Degree (No Percentage Criteria)

Age: 18-32 Years

Exam Pattern / Stages

•   Tier -II Computer Based Exam -Objective

PapersSerial No. Time Allotted

Paper-I: (Compulsory for all posts)

Paper-III: Assistant Audit Officer/ Assistant 

Accounts Officer 

Paper-II: Junior Statistical Officer (JSO)

2 hours 30 minutes

2 hours

2 hours

1

2

3

There will be a negative marking of 1 mark 
for each wrong answer in Paper-I and and 
0.50 marks for each wrong answer in 
Paper-II and Paper-III

Only those candidates who are shortlisted 
by securing a minimum qualifying marks in 
Tier-1 are eligible to appear in Paper II &
Paper III

Sections
No.of 

QuestionsPaper DurationMarks

StatisticsPaper II

Paper 2 & 3 Exam Pattern

100 200 2 hours

General Studies (Finance and Economics)Paper III 100 200 2 hours

DEST: Candidates are required to type 2000 
character or Key depressions in 15 minutes 
on a computer in English. This test is 
conducted to check a candidate's writing 
skills.

Module Subject
No.of 

QuestionsSections DurationMarks

Mathematical Abilities

English Language and 
Comprehension

Reasoning and General 
Intelligence

Section I

Section II

Module-I

Module-II

Module-I

Paper I Exam Pattern

30

30

45

90

90

135

1 hours

1 hours

General Awareness

Computer Knowledge Test

Data Entry Speed Test (DEST)

Section II

Module-II

Module-I

Module-II

25

20

75

60 15 Mins

15 MinsData Entry Task

Paper-I will be conducted in two sessions - 
Session –I & Session-II, on same day.

Session-I will include conducting of 
Section-I, Section-II and Session-II will 
include conducting of Section-III. 

It will be mandatory for the candidates to 
qualify all the sections of Paper-I.

DEST will be mandatory for all the posts; 
however it will be qualifying in nature.

(Qualifying)



10+2/Graduation

 Data  Entry  Operator, LDC, JSA

18-27 years

Objectives 

Subjects

25

25

25

25

100

Questions Marks

50

50

50

50

200

Tier-I Total time: 60 minutes

General Awareness 

English Language

Numerical Ap�tude

Total Ques�ons

General Intelligence
& Reasoning

                             Typing test will be conducted in Hindi/English and candidates while applying for the examination  will have 

to indicate his/her choice/option for Typing Test medium in the application form. Candidates opting for English medium 

should have typing speed of 35 words per minutes and those opting for Hindi medium should have typing speed of 30 

words per minute on computer.

                       The Data Entry Skill Test at 8000 key depressions per hour will be qualifying in nature. Computer will be provided 

by the commission at the centre/venue noticed for the purpose.

                                               Tier-II Paper of CHSL will be a descriptive 
Paper of 100 Marks in ‘Pen and Paper’ Mode The duration of the paper 
would be for one hour (20 minutes compensatory time will also be provided to VH/OH (afflicted by Cerebral Palsy and 
OH with deformity in writing hand). This paper has been introduced to assess the writing skills of the candidates which is 
necessary in Government jobs. The Paper would comprise writing of an Essay of 200-250 words and Letter /Application 
writing of approximately 150-200 words. The minimum qualifying marks in Tier-II would be 33 per cent. The performance 
in Tier II would be included for preparing merit. The paper will have to be written either in Hindi or in English. Part paper 
written in Hindi and Part in English will not be evaluated.

Skill Test:

Typing Test:

Pattern of Exam: 

Age limit: 

Posts:

Qualification required: 

Tier-II (descriptive paper):

 Graduation 

 20-25 years

Sub Inspector in Delhi police & CAPF, ASI in CISF

Objective 

Subjects

50

50

50

50

200

Questions Marks

50

50

50

50

200

Tier-I Total time: 2 Hours 

General Awareness 

English Language

Numerical Ap�tude

Total Ques�ons

General Intelligence
& Reasoning

 English Language
 & Comprehension

 Subject Marks

200

Total time: 2 Hours

Note:

Post: 

Age:

Qualification required:

SSC (CPO)

  Online Computer Based Mode of Examination: 

PET / PST: Those candidates who will clear Tier- I exam is called for 
PET/PST exam. In this running, long jump, high jump & 
Short put is included. 

Tier II: Successful candidate of PET/PST is called for Tier –II and a 
combined merit list is prepared on the basis on Tier (I + II) 
marks.

There will be negative marking of 0.25 marks for each wrong 
answer in both T – 1 & T – 2.

Tier-II

Questions

200

SSC (CHSL)

Pattern of Exam:

think SSC think Galaxy



Galaxyclasses.ssc Galaxyclasses Galaxyclasses

FOR ENQUIRY | ADMISSION CALL :

8010447711

SCAN QR CODE TO

DOWNLOAD
GALAXY APP

SCAN QR CODE TO

YOUTUBE CHANNEL 

SCAN QR CODE TO

WEBSITE

www.galaxyclasses.co.in

HEAD OFFICE: 103, 1st floor, B/1-2, Ansal Building behind UCO Bank,

Dr. Mukherjee Nagar, Delhi-110009.

 BRANCHES: Lucknow (UP) 7235808540, Orai (UP) 7235808597, Mukherjee Nagar (Delhi) 7042496042
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